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Upcoming Diary Dates 

• Fri 12th Apr - After School Club Bookings Go Live at 6pm 
• Tue 16th Apr - FS2 & Y6 Height & Weight Checks 
• Tues 16th Apr – Y6 Parents SATs Help Course 

 
Diary Dates 
On the next page of this newsletter are a full list of key diary dates for the summer term.  
 
School Crossing Patrol Service (SCP) 
An update on the crossing patrol – next week the SCP wardens will be visiting school to carry out a ‘criteria check’ on 
the roads around school. If they deem all the criteria met in terms of dangers, a recruitment process will start in the 
coming weeks/ months to appoint someone, but they may not be in role until the Autumn term. Thank you so much 
to all parents for your support and making your voices heard on this!  
 
Staffing Update 
We’d like to say a big thank you to Mr Thomas, our caretaker, as he has now left this role. We wish him all the best! 
We now have a new caretaker – Mr Hazelgrave, who will be with us for the immediate future. Mr Hazelgrave travels 
quite a distance to get into school so may not be with us long term, but we’ll keep you updated.  
 
Website Update 
We’ve just updated a lot of information on the website, so please take a look! Over this term we’ll also be updating 
our curriculum pages, so there’ll be even more information about what children are learning.  
 
New Dinner Menu 
A new dinner menu has now started, Mrs Holliday will be attaching it to the mail that comes with this newsletter.  
 
Parking 
Please do not park at the front of school or on the large pavement opposite. We need to all work together to make 
sure our children and community are safe - especially when we have no crossing patrol. Parking at the front of 
school or on the large pavement opposite is really dangerous, please work with us to protect everyone! 
 
After-School Clubs 
A letter went out earlier this week with after-school club info for the summer term. There’s more great clubs on, that 
takes us up to over 1000 places offered so far this year!  
 
Y6 SATs Parent Course 
Starting next Tuesday, were offering a FREE parent course to help your child with maths for SATs, as well as helping 
with test anxiety. This is provided by Barnsley council and will be every Tuesday at 9am in the Sports Hall up to SATs.  
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Summer Key Dates 
 
April 

• Fri 12th Apr - After School Club Bookings Go Live at 6pm 
• Tue 16th Apr - FS2 & Y6 Height & Weight Checks 
• Tues 16th Apr – Y6 Parents SATs Help Course 
• W/C Mon 29th Apr – After School Clubs Start 

May 
• Mon 6th May – Bank Holiday 
• Tues 7th May – FREE Y6 SATs Breakfast Club Starts (2 weeks) 
• W/C Mon 13th May – Y6 SATs 
• Wed 22nd May – Family Bingo Night 
• Fri 24th May – Parent Coffee & Chat 
• Fri 24th May – Last Day of Half Term 

June 
• W/C Mon 3rd Jun – Y4 Times Table Test (2 Weeks) 
• W/C Mon 10th Jun – Y1 Phonics Test 
• Wed 12th Jun – Jungle Book Theatre Performance 
• Wed 12th Jun – Y3 Swimming Ends 
• Thu 13th Jun – FINAL Y3 Residential Info Night 
• W/C Mon 17th Jun – Y1 – Y5 Test Week 
• Tue 18th Jun – Y5/6 Sports Day (AM) 
• Tue 18th Jun – Parents vs Pupil Rounders 
• Wed 19th Jun – Y1/2 Sports Day (AM) 
• Thu 20th Jun – Y3/4 Sports Day (AM) 
• Thu 20th Jun – FS2 Sports Day (PM) 
• Thu 20th Jun – Pupils vs Parents Rounders 
• W/C Mon 24th Jun – Last Week of After-School Clubs 
• Tue 25th Jun – New FS2 Open Evening 
• Wed 26th Jun – Sports Awards Night 
• Thu 27th Jun – New FS2 Open Night 
• Fri 28th Jun – Pupils vs Staff Football 
• Fri 28th Jun – Diversity Day 

July 
• Wed 3rd Jul – Family Quiz Night 
• Thu 4th Jul – Transition Day 
• Fri 5th Jul – Transition Day 
• Fri 5th Jul – Reports Sent Out 
• Tue 9th Jul – Summer Fayre 
• Thu 11th Jul – Y3 Castleton Residential 
• Fri 11th Jul – Y3 Castleton Residential 
• Fri 12th Jul – Parent Coffee & Chat 
• Tue 16th Jul – Y6 Church Service 
• Tue 16th Jul – Oliver Production (2:00pm) 
• Wed 17th Jul – Oliver Production (5:00pm) 
• Thu 18th Jul – Oliver Production (10;00am) 
• Thu 18th Jul – Y6 Leavers’ Ceremony 
• Fri 19th Jul – Last Day of Term 

Please Note 
More dates may be added and these will 

be communicated to parents. 
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Our Values 
Our School Values & Golden Rule underpin everything we do!  
 

 
 

 


